504754050 01/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4800778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD E. KIERAS	12/28/2017
MATTHEW RUSCHMEIER	12/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVID S. SMITH AMERICA, INC., DBA, WORLDWIDE DISPENSERS
Street Address:	78 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH
City:	LESTER PRAIRIE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55354

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15861151

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

952-563-3000 Phone: Email: rarrett@vaslaw.com Correspondent Name: RICHARD A. ARRETT

Address Line 1: 8050 WASHINGTON AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17260US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD ARRETT
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Arrett/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=17260US01_ExecutedAssignment_bothsignatures#page1.tif source=17260US01 ExecutedAssignment bothsignatures#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044772 FRAME: 0502 504754050

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address
Rouald E. Kieras	1609 South Valley Hill Road, Woodstock, IL 60098
Matthew Ruschmeier	1312 20th Street East, Glencoe, MN 55336

have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:

Hand Held Doser

		e excite xxxxx covers	
and filed:			
	concurrently herewith		
XI «	₈ Janu	ary 3, 2018 and assigned Script No. 15/861151	_; and
WASHINGTON A	VE. S.,	eby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, SUITE 100, EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55344-4554, to insert the filing date above when known.	P.A., 8050 and application
corporation having	WHERE.	AS, <u>David S, Smith America, Inc., DBA, Worldwide Dispensers</u> ("/ ipal place of business at:	Assignee"), a
		d Avenue South rairie, MN 55354	
is desirous of acqu	niring the		
3	9	entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all and to any and all besign Letters Patent of any and all countries which therefrom;	Letters Patent.
claim priority ther		entire right, title and interest in the US application described above inc	luding the right to
which is hereby #	NOW, T	HEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the leged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successon	e receipt of all of rs, and assigns, the
		entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invent application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priori any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of countries which may be granted therefrom:	ity therefrom, to
		the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said ap- the right to claim priority therefrom and to all United States Letters Pa- Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom:	plication including tent and Design
Letters Patent and	and the (I all Desi	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requent to Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.	ested to issue all
Inventor Name(s)		Signature	Date
Ronald E. Kiera		Rue E Han	12/28/17
Matthew Rusch	meier		

Page 1 of)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address
Ronald E. Kieras	1609 South Valley Hill Road, Woodstock, IL 60098
Matthew Ruschmeier	1312 20th Street East, Glencoe, MN 55336
have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled:	

Hand Held Doser and filed: concurrently herewith on January 3, 2018 and assigned Serial No. 15/861151 X I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., 8050 WASHINGTON AVE. S., SUITE 100, EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55344-4554, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known. WHEREAS, David S. Smith America, Inc., DBA, Worldwide Dispensers ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at: 78 Second Avenue South Lester Prairie, MN 55354 is desirous of acquiring the \times entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted entire right, title and interest in the US application described above including the right to claim priority therefrom: NOW, THEREFORE, Be it Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the \boxtimes entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, including the right to claim priority therefrom, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom; the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application including the right to claim priority therefrom and to all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee. Inventor Name(s) Signature Ronald E. Kieras

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 044772 FRAME: 0504

Matthew Ruschmeier